
List of Schools
Sr. District Name Sector/Town Name UC No UC Name School Name School Address

Date of

Establishment
Level of School Duration School Type

1 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal

Sunbeams School

System, Hanjarwal

Branch

Muhalla

Numberdaran,

Nazd Darbar Baba

Wan Pir, Hanjarwal,

Lahore

2014-08-01

00:00:00
Middle School Ongoing SSS

2 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal

Sunbeams School

System,

Hanjarwal-2 Branch

Muhalla

Numberdaran,

Nazd Darbar Baba

Wan Pir, Hanjarwal,

Lahore

2015-08-01

00:00:00
Primary School (merged with #1) SSS

3 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran

Sunbeams School

System, Phulgran

Branch

Member Road,

Phulgran, Bara

Kahu, Islamabad

2015-08-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing SSS

4 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah Ditta

Sunbeams School

System, Sangrial

Branch

Pind Sangrial, Nazd

Fazal Chowk, D-13,

Islamabad

2015-08-01

00:00:00
High School Ongoing SSS

5 Khushab Botala,Jauharabad 19 Botala

Sunbeams School

System, Botala

Branch

Muhalla Bilwaal,

Botala, near

Jauharabad,

District Khushab

2016-04-01

00:00:00
Middle School Ongoing SSS

6 Lahore

Sunbeams School

System, Nishter

Colony Branch

H # 63 Osama

Park, Nishter

Colony, Ferozpur

Road, Lahore

2017-03-01

00:00:00
Middle School (closed Covid-19) SSS

7 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP

Sunbeams School

System, 3/SP

Branch

3/SP, Tehsil

Depalpur, District

Okara

2017-03-01

00:00:00
High School Ongoing SSS

8 Lahore
Madrassatul-Akbar

School

Dholanwal Village,

Near Scheme Morr,

Sabzazar, Multan

Road, Lahore

2017-06-01

00:00:00
High School (6-month term) PS

9 Toba Tek Singh Gojra 21 Rocha Ram

Government Boys

Primary School,

Gojra

Chak 355 Rocha

Ram, Gojra, Toba

Tek Singh

2017-08-01

00:00:00
Primary School (10-year term) GS
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10 Toba Tek Singh Gojra 21 Rocha Ram

Government Girls

Elementary School,

Gojra

Chak 355 Rocha

Ram, Gojra, Toba

Tek Singh

2017-08-01

00:00:00
Middle School (10-year term) GS

11 Lahore SID Learning Hub 1
Karim Park, Walled

City, Lahore

2018-02-01

00:00:00
Primary School (1-year term) PS

12 Lahore SID Learning Hub 2
Dehli Gate, Walled

City, Lahore

2018-02-01

00:00:00
Primary School (1-year term) PS

13 Lahore SID Learning Hub 3
Texali Gate, Walled

City, Lahore

2018-02-01

00:00:00
Primary School (1-year term) PS

14 Chiniot

Sunbeams School

System, Adda

Sheikhan Branch

Adda Sheikhan, near Lalyan, Jhang

Road, District

Chiniot

2018-04-01

00:00:00
Middle School Ongoing SSS

15 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah Ditta
IMSB (VI -X) Shah

Allah Ditta

Shah Allah Ditta,

D-13, Islamabad

2019-04-01

00:00:00
High School (5-year term) GS

16 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah Ditta
IMCG (I-XII) Shah

Allah Ditta

Shah Allah Ditta,

D-13, Islamabad

2019-05-01

00:00:00

Higher Secondary

School
(5-year term) GS

17 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah Ditta
IMSB (I-V) Shah

Allah Ditta

Shah Allah Ditta,

D-13, Islamabad

2019-06-01

00:00:00
Primary School (5-year term) GS

18 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah Ditta
IMSB (I-V) Dhoke

Lubana

Dhoke Lubana,

Shah Allah Ditta,

D-13, Islamabad

2019-07-01

00:00:00
Primary School (5-year term) GS

19 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah Ditta
IMSB (I-V) Seri

Seral

Seri Seral, Shah

Allah Ditta, D-13,

Islamabad

2019-08-01

00:00:00
Primary School (5-year term) GS

20 Islamabad Tarnol 38
Maira Sumbal

Jaffer

IMSG (I-VIII)

Dhreak Mohri

Golra Sharif Road,

F-12, Dhreak

Mohri, Islamabad

2019-09-01

00:00:00
Middle School (5-year term) GS

21 Islamabad Tarnol 38
Maira Sumbal

Jaffer

IMSB (I-V) Dhreak

Mohri

Golra Sharif Road,

F-12, Dhreak

Mohri, Islamabad

2019-10-01

00:00:00
Primary School (5-year term) GS

22 Sheikhupura Muridke 25 Bhiyanwala

Dar-es-Salam Girls

Middle School

(Servis)

Chak Saikham, near Muridke, Sheikhupura
2019-08-01

00:00:00
Middle School Ongoing PS
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23 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran

Sunbeams School

System, 17 Meel

Branch

Pind 17 Meel, near

Sheeshon Wali

Masjid, Murree

Road, Phulgran,

Islamabad

2020-12-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing SSS

24 Islamabad Tarnol 50 Golra

Sunbeams School

System, Golra -1

Branch (NEF)

Golra Railway

Station, Post Office Golra Sharif, E-13, near Masjid Qubah, Dhreak Mohri, Isd

2021-06-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

25 Islamabad Tarnol 38
Maira Sumbal

Jaffer

Sunbeams School

System, Golra -2

Branch (NEF)

Muhallah Afghan

Basti, Golra Sharif

Road, F-12, Dhreak

Mohri, Islamabad

2021-06-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

26 Islamabad Tarnol 48 Sarai Kharbooza

Sunbeams School

System, Dhoke

Abbasi Branch

(NEF)

Street Number 16,

Muhallah Usmania,

D-15, Dhoke

Abbasi, Tarnol,

Islamabad

2021-06-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

27 Islamabad Barakoh 18
Khana Dak,

Pindorian

Sunbeams-Akho

School, Pindorian

Pindorian, Burma

Town, near Chak

Shahzad / Kuri

Road, Islamabad

2021-10-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing PS

28 Islamabad Barakoh 21 Sohan
IMCG Margalla

Town

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

29 Islamabad Barakoh 3 Malpur
IMSG(I-X)

Shahdara

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

30 Islamabad Barakoh 7 Pind Begwal
IMSB(I-X) Maira

Bagwal

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

31 Islamabad Barakoh 7 Pind Begwal IMCG Maira begwal
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

32 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran IMSG(I-V) Shahpur
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Primary School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

33 Islamabad Barakoh 5
Kot Hathiyal

(Janoob)

IMSB(I-V) Dhoke

Jirrani

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Primary School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

34 Islamabad Barakoh 2 Noorpur Shahan
IMSB(VI-X) Nurpur

Shahan

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS
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35 Islamabad Barakoh 7 Pind Begwal
IMCB I-XII Pind

Begwal

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

36 Islamabad Barakoh 7 Pind Begwal
IMCG PIND

BEGWAL

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

37 Islamabad Barakoh 1 Saidpur IMSB (I-X) Saidpur
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

38 Islamabad Barakoh 4
Kot Hahiyal

(Shamal)

IMSB(I-V) Dohala

Syedan

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Primary School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

39 Islamabad Barakoh 1 Saidpur IMSG I-X Saidpur
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

40 Islamabad Barakoh 1 Saidpur IMSG(I-X) Malot
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

41 Islamabad Barakoh 1 Saidpur IMSB (I-V) Malot
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Primary School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

42 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran IMSB(I-X) Phulgran
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

43 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran IMSG I-X Phulgran
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

44 Islamabad Barakoh 1 Saidpur IMSG(I-X) Gokina
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

45 Islamabad Barakoh 23 Kuri IMSG I-X Kuri
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

46 Islamabad Barakoh 23 Kuri IMSG(I-V) Kuri
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Primary School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

47 Islamabad Barakoh 22 Chak Shahzad IMSG(I-X) NHC
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

48 Islamabad Barakoh 22 Chak Shahzad IMCG NHC
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

49 Islamabad Barakoh 3 Malpur IMSB I-VI Kalaran
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Primary School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

50 Islamabad Barakoh 4
Kot Hahiyal

(Shamal)
IMSB(I-V) Kot hatiyal

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Primary School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

51 Islamabad Barakoh 22 Chak Shahzad
IMSB(VI-X) Rawal

Dam

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS
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52 Islamabad Barakoh 1 Saidpur IMSG (I-X) Talhar
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

53 Islamabad Barakoh 3 Malpur IMSG I-VIII Mandla
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Middle School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

54 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran IMSB I-VIII Bobri
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Middle School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

55 Islamabad Barakoh 22 Chak Shahzad IMCB I-XII Chak shazad
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

56 Islamabad Tarnol 45 Jhangi Syedan
IMSG (I-V) Jhangi

Syedan
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Middle School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

57 Islamabad Tarnol 47 Tarnol IMSB I-X Sangjani Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

58 Islamabad Tarnol 47 Tarnol IMSG I-X Sangjani Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

59 Islamabad Tarnol 39
Maira Sumbal

Jaffer

IMSB I-VIII Dhok

Paracha
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Middle School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

60 Islamabad Tarnol 39
Maira Sumbal

Jaffer

IMSG I-VIII Dhok

Paracha
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Middle School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

61 Islamabad Tarnol 47 Tarnol IMSG( I-X) D-17 Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

62 Islamabad Tarnol 48 Sarai Kharbooza
IMSG (I-VIII) Sarai

Kharboza
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

63 Islamabad Tarnol 47 Tarnol IMCG Tarnol Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

64 Islamabad Tarnol 47 Tarnol IMSB (I-V) Tarnol Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
Primary School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

65 Islamabad Tarnol 47 Tarnol IMSB (VI-X) Tarnol Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

66 Islamabad Tarnol 46 Village Noon
IMSB (I-X)

Bhadana Kalan
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

67 Islamabad Tarnol 47 Tarnol IMSB (I-X) Naugazi Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

68 Islamabad Tarnol 47 Tarnol IMSG (I-X) Naugazi Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS
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69 Islamabad Tarnol 46 Village Noon
IMCG Bhadana

Kalan
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

70 Islamabad Tarnol 44 Bokra IMSG (I-X) I-14 Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

71 Islamabad Tarnol 44 Bokra IMSB (I-X) I-14 Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

72 Islamabad Tarnol 46 Village Noon
GMS Dhok

Suleman
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Middle School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

73 Islamabad Tarnol 47 Tarnol
IMSB (I-VIII)

Chellow
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Middle School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

74 Islamabad Tarnol 39
Maira Sumbal

Jaffer

IMSG (I-X) Badia

Qadir Baksh
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

75 Islamabad Tarnol 39
Maira Sumbal

Jaffer

IMSG (I-X) Maira

Bheri
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

76 Islamabad Tarnol 50 Golra Sharif
IMSG(I-VIII) Dhreak

Mohri
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Middle School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

77 Islamabad Tarnol 46 Village Noon IMSG I-VIII Noon Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
Middle School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

78 Islamabad Tarnol 45 Jhangi Syedan
IMSG I-X Jhangi

Syedan
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

79 Islamabad Tarnol 39
Maira Sumbal

Jaffer

IMSG I-VIII Pind

Paracha
Tarnol, Islamabad

2022-01-01

00:00:00
Middle School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

80 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah Ditta IMCG I-XII SAD Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

81 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah Ditta IMSB (VI-VIII) SAD Tarnol, Islamabad
2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (STIs Project, 15- month term ) GS

82 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal
Govt. Girls High

School, Hanjarwal
Hanjarwal, Lahore

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (5-year term) GS

83 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal
Govt. Boys High

School, Hanjarwal
Hanjarwal, Lahore

2022-01-01

00:00:00
High School (5-year term) GS
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84 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Sher Khan-Boys

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

85 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Masjid Taqwa

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

86 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Jhuggi School

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

87 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal
Afghan Bastian

School

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

88 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Subhan School

Hanjarwal, (opp

Mansoora), Multan

Road, Lahore

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

89 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Mosque Rasheed

Hanjarwal, (opp

Mansoora), Multan

Road, Lahore

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

90 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Jamia Muddassar

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

91 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP
Govt. Girls Primary

School, Giana

Giana, Chak

No.3/SP, Okara

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Primary School (5-year term) GS

92 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP

Govt. Elementary

School, 2/SP

Chanba

Chak No. 2/SP,

Chanba, Okara

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Middle School (5-year term) GS
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93 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP

Govt. Girls

Elementary School,

2 /SP Chanba

Chak No. 2/SP,

Chanba, Okara

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Middle School (5-year term) GS

94 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP

Govt. Primary

School, 2/SP Gilla’n

Wala

Chak No. 2/SP,

Gilla’n Wala, Okara

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Primary School (5-year term) GS

95 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP

Govt. Boys Primary

School, 5/SP

Ladhoka (Markaz

Bhoman Shah)

Chak No. 5/SP,

Ladhoka, Okara

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Primary School (5-year term) GS

96 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP

Govt. Girls

Elementary School,

5 /SP Ladhoka

( Markaz Bhoman

Shah)

Chak No. 5/SP,

Ladhoka, Okara

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Middle School (5-year term) GS

97 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP

Govt. Girls Primary

School, 5/SP

Sikha’n Wala

Chak No. 5/SP,

Sikha’n Wala,

Okara

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Primary School (5-year term) GS

98 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP

Govt. Boys Primary

School, 5/SP

Sikha’n Wala

Chak No. 5/SP,

Sikha’n Wala,

Okara

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Primary School (5-year term) GS

99 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP

Govt. Primary

School, Chah Qadir

Maneka

Chak Chah Qadir

Maneka, 3/SP,

Okara

2022-02-01

00:00:00
Primary School (5-year term) GS

100 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Markaz Al-Faisal

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2022-04-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

101 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Sher Khan Girls

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2022-06-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

102 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah Ditta

Sunbeams School

System-Sangrial

(Afternoon)

Pind Sangrial, Nazd

Fazal Chowk, D-13,

Islamabad

2022-06-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE
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103 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal
Anwar-e-Madina

Boys

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2022-12-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

104 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal
Anwar-e-Madina

Girls

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2022-12-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

105 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal
Sunbeams School System-Hanjarwal

(Afternoon)

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2022-12-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

106 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP
Markaz

Ibn-e-Qayyum

3/SP Village, Tehsil

Depalpur, Okara

2023-02-23

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

107 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Hussainiya School

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2023-03-23

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

108 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP
Jamia Abu Bakar

(Non-Formal)

3/SP Village, Tehsil

Depalpur, Okara

2023-03-23

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

109 Nankana Sahib Nankana Sahib Nankana Sahib

Govt. Elementary

School Colony

Shoukat Abad

Colony Shoukat

Abad, Nankana

Sahib

2023-04-23

00:00:00
Middle School Ongoing GS

110 Nankana Sahib Nankana Sahib Nankana Sahib

Govt. Girls Primary

School Colony

Shoukat Abad

Colony Shoukat

Abad, Nankana

Sahib

2023-04-23

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

111 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah DittaLearners School-Su nbeams-NCHD

Pind Sangrial, Nazd

Fazal Chowk, D-13,

Islamabad

2023-05-01

00:00:00
Primary School (3-year term) NFE

112 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP
Madrassah

Ali-Ul-Murtaza

3/SP Village, Tehsil

Depalpur, Okara

2023-05-23

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE



Sr. District Name Sector/Town Name UC No UC Name School Name School Address
Date of

Establishment
Level of School Duration School Type

113 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran
Sunbeams School

System, Siri Chowk

Siri Chowk,

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2023-06-23

00:00:00
Primary School (3-year term) NFE

114 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran 17 Meel Madrassah

17 Meel, Main

Murree Road,

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2023-06-23

00:00:00
Primary School (3-year term) NFE

115 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran
IMSG Shahpur

(Afternoon)

Phulgran, Barakoh,

Islamabad

2023-06-23

00:00:00
Primary School (3-year term) NFE

116 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Al-Hadi School

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2023-07-23

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

117 Chiniot

Adda

Sheikhan,Tehsil

Lalian

12 Hanjarwal

Sunbeams School

System-Adda

Sheikhan

(Afternoon)

Adda Sheikhan, near Lalyan, Jhang

Road, District

Chiniot

2023-08-23

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

118 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Masjid Amir Hamza

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2023-08-23

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

119 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal Jamal School

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2023-09-23

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE

120 Rawalpindi 92 Bajnial

Government

Primary School,

Katarian

Katarian, near

Thalian Motorway

Interchange,

Rawalpindi

2023-10-23

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

121 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal
Madrassah

Fatima-Zahra

Ahmed Housing

Society, Hanjarwal,

( opp Mansoora),

Multan Road,

Lahore

2023-12-01

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing NFE



Sr. District Name Sector/Town Name UC No UC Name School Name School Address
Date of

Establishment
Level of School Duration School Type

122 Islamabad Barakoh 4
Kot Hathiyal

(Shamal)

Sunbeams School

System, New Abadi

Branch

Nai Abadi, UC-4

Kot Hathiyal

Shamal, Barakoh,

Islamabad

2024-01-01

00:00:00
Primary School (3-year term) NFE

123 Islamabad Tarnol 38
Maira Sumbal

Jaffer

Sunbeams

Technical Training

Centre, Dhreak

Mohri Branch

Muhallah Afghan

Basti, Golra Sharif

Road, F-12, Dhreak

Mohri, Islamabad

2019-10-23

00:00:00
WVC Ongoing WVC

124 Islamabad Tarnol 50 Golra

Sunbeams

Technical Training

Centre, Golra -1

Branch

Golra Railway

Station, Post Office Golra Sharif, E- 13, near Masjid Qubah, Dhreak Mohri, Isd

2020-03-01

00:00:00
WVC Ongoing WVC

125 Islamabad Barakoh 18
Khana Dak,

Pindorian

Sunbeams-Akho

Technical Training

Centre, Pindorian

Pindorian, Burma Town, near Chak

Shahzad / Kuri

Road, Islamabad

2021-10-01

00:00:00
WVC Ongoing WVC

126 Lahore Iqbal Town 111 Hanjarwal

Sunbeams

Technical Training

Centre, Hanjarwal

Branch

Muhalla

Numberdaran,

Nazd Darbar Baba

Wan Pir, Hanjarwal,

Lahore

2022-03-01

00:00:00
WVC Ongoing WVC

127 Okara Tehsil Depalpur 87 3/SP

Sunbeams

Technical Training

Centre, 3/SP

Branch

3/SP, Tehsil

Depalpur, District

Okara

2022-10-23

00:00:00
WVC Ongoing WVC

128 Islamabad Tarnol 48 Sarai Kharbooza

Sunbeams School

System Madrassah

Usmania

Sarai Kharbooza,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

129 Islamabad Tarnol 48 Sarai Kharbooza

Sunbeams School

Syatem Paracha

Town

Sarai Kharbooza,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

130 Islamabad Tarnol 48 Sarai Kharbooza
Sunbeams School

System Sangjani

Sarai Kharbooza,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

131 Islamabad Tarnol 48 Sarai Kharbooza

Sunbeams School

System Madina

Town

Sarai Kharbooza,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

132 Islamabad Tarnol 49 Shah Allah DittaSunbeams-Learner s School Sangrial
Shah Allah Ditta,

D-13, Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE



Sr. District Name Sector/Town Name UC No UC Name School Name School Address
Date of

Establishment
Level of School Duration School Type

133 Islamabad Barakoh 4 Kot Hathiyal
Sunbeams School

System New Abadi

Kot Hathiyal,

Barakoh-Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

134 Islamabad Barakoh 4 Kot Hathiyal
Sunbeams School

System Jhuggi

Kot Hathiyal,

Barakoh-Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

135 Islamabad Barakoh 4 Kot Hathiyal

Sunbeams School

System Kot

Hathiyal

Kot Hathiyal,

Barakoh-Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

136 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran
Sunbeams School

System Siri Chowk

Phulgran, Barakoh,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

137 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran IMSG (I-V) Shahpur
Phulgran, Barakoh,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

138 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran

Sunbeams

Madrassah School

17  Meel

Phulgran, Barakoh,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

139 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran IMSB Phulgran
Phulgran, Barakoh,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

140 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran
Sunbeams School

System Karlot

Phulgran, Barakoh,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

141 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran
Sunbeams School

System Kalran

Phulgran, Barakoh,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

142 Islamabad Barakoh 6 Phulgran

Sunbeams School

System Prince

Road

Phulgran, Barakoh,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

143 Islamabad Tarnol 45 Jhangi Syedan

Sunbeams School

Syatem Pind

Paracha

Jhangi Syedan,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

144 Islamabad Tarnol 45 Jhangi Syedan

Sunbeams School

System Dhok

Malyar(Morning)

Jhangi Syedan,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

145 Islamabad Tarnol 45 Jhangi Syedan

Sunbeams School

System Dhok

Malyar(Evening)

Jhangi Syedan,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

146 Islamabad Tarnol 45 Jhangi Syedan

Sunbeams School

System

Gulshan-e-Taleem

Jhangi Syedan,

Islamabad

2024-06-23

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE



Sr. District Name Sector/Town Name UC No UC Name School Name School Address
Date of

Establishment
Level of School Duration School Type

147 Lucky Marwat Lucky Marwat Lucky Marwat

Sunbeams School

System-Lucky

Marwat

Lucky Marwat Sep-24 Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

148 Abbotabad Khaira Gali Bazaar Khaira Gali

Government

Primary School,

Khaira Gali Bazaar

Khaira Gali Bazaar,

Lucky Marwat
Sep-24 Primary School Ongoing GS

149 Rawalpindi Gujar Khan Gujar Khan
GGPS Dhok

Suleman

Gujar Khan,

Rawalpindi
Oct-24 Primary School Ongoing GS

150 Rawalpindi Gujar Khan Gujar Khan GGPS Hujjo
Gujar Khan,

Rawalpindi
Oct-24 Primary School Ongoing GS

151 Rawalpindi Gujar Khan Gujar Khan GGPS Jagial
Gujar Khan,

Rawalpindi
Oct-24 Primary School Ongoing GS

152 Islamabad Barakoh SSS-Sakrila
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2025-02-25

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

153 Islamabad Barakoh SSS-Mera Begwal
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2025-02-25

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

154 Islamabad Barakoh
SSS-Kashmiri

Mohallah

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2025-02-25

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

155 Islamabad Barakoh
SSS-Jamia Masjid

Malot

Barakoh,

Islamabad

2025-02-25

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

156 Islamabad Barakoh SSS-Chapra Malot
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2025-02-25

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

157 Islamabad Barakoh SSS-Bobri
Barakoh,

Islamabad

2025-02-25

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

158 Islamabad Tarnol

Sunbeams School

System-Dhok

Paracha

Tarnol, Islamabad
2025-02-25

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

159 Islamabad Tarnol

Sunbeams School

System-Kabab

Chowk

Tarnol, Islamabad
2025-02-25

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

160 Islamabad Tarnol

Sunbeams School

System-Masjid

Ayesha Dhok

Abbasi

Tarnol, Islamabad
2025-02-25

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE



Sr. District Name Sector/Town Name UC No UC Name School Name School Address
Date of

Establishment
Level of School Duration School Type

161 Islamabad Tarnol

Sunbeams School

System-Mohallah

Farooqia

Tarnol, Islamabad
2025-02-25

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE

162 Attock Attock Attock GPS Dhok Baqa Attock
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

163 Attock Attock Attock GGPS Arang Attock
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

164 Attock Attock Attock GPS Mongi Wala Attock
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

165 Attock Attock Attock GGPS Dhok Aulia Attock
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

166 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Khidwal Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

167 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Dhok Natheen Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

168 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Zaindi Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

169 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Dhok Dhallu Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

170 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Sukhwal Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

171 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang
GPS Chak Fateh

Khan
Fateh Jang

2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

172 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Dhok Mera Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

173 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GGPS Soak Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

174 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GGPS Khidwal Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

175 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GGPS Mari Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

176 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GGPS Sidrial Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS



Sr. District Name Sector/Town Name UC No UC Name School Name School Address
Date of

Establishment
Level of School Duration School Type

177 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang
GGPS Zameen

Bajaj
Fateh Jang

2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

178 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang
GMPS Maqam

Kalan
Fateh Jang

2025-07-16

00:00:00
Middle School Ongoing GS

179 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GGPS Kot Zaindi Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

180 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang
GGPS Dhok Mian

Khan
Fateh Jang

2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

181 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang
GGPS Dhok Fateh

Khan
Fateh Jang

2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

182 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Dhok Othian Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

183 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Dhok Machian Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

184 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Bhatu Fateh Jang
2025-07-16

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

185 Attock Attock Attock GPS Kamra Khurd Attock
2025-08-18

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

186 Attock Attock Attock GGPS Fatu Chak Attock
2025-08-18

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

187 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Dhok Baloch Fateh Jang
2025-08-18

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

188 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Garoo Fateh Jang
2025-08-18

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

189 Attock Attock Attock GPS Boora Attock
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

190 Attock Attock Attock GGPS Tarbethi Attock
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

191 Attock Attock Attock GGPS Dhok Kala Attock
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

192 Attock Attock Attock
GGPS Dhok

Mochian Akhori
Attock

2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

193 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Gadda Fateh Jang
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS
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194 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GPS Dohrrian Fateh Jang
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

195 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang
GGPS Garhi Hassu

Khan
Fateh Jang

2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

196 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GGPS Pind Sahat Fateh Jang
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

197 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang
GGPS Dhok Chol

(Ajjuwala)
Fateh Jang

2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

198 Attock Fateh Jang Fateh Jang GMPS Pind Kahoot Fateh Jang
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Middle School Ongoing GS

199 Attock Pindi Gheb Pindi Gheb GPS Feroz Wali Pindi Gheb
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

200 Attock Pindi Gheb Pindi Gheb
GPS Dhok

Gharkyal
Pindi Gheb

2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

201 Attock Pindi Gheb Pindi Gheb GPS Utran Pindi Gheb
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

202 Attock Pindi Gheb Pindi Gheb GPS Dhok Rehmat Pindi Gheb
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

203 Attock Pindi Gheb Pindi Gheb GPS Aman Pur Pindi Gheb
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

204 Attock Pindi Gheb Pindi Gheb GPS Sora Pindi Gheb
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

205 Attock Pindi Gheb Pindi Gheb GPS Tilkana Pindi Gheb
2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

206 Attock Pindi Gheb Pindi Gheb
GGPS Shahbaz

Pur
Pindi Gheb

2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

207 Attock Pindi Gheb Pindi Gheb
GGPS Dhok

Phulahi
Pindi Gheb

2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

208 Attock Kallar Syedan Kallar Syedan
GGPS Dhok Baba

Baland
Kallar Syedan

2025-08-28

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

209 Layyah Layyah Layyah GPS Tail Munda Layyah
2025-09-26

00:00:00
Primary School Ongoing GS

210 Layyah Layyah Layyah
Madrassa Hassan

Ibne Ali
Layyah

2025-09-26

00:00:00
Non-formal school Ongoing NFE


